
 

Till We Meet Again 
September 28, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 

Men’s Breakfast 
This Tuesday at 8am at The Palace 
Restaurant. RSVP to Cliff Bengston 610-865-
6670, cabswede@aol.com. 

 
Sight & Sound Bus Trip Itinerary 

Meet at the William Penn Park & Ride Lot C-1 
(at the intersection of William Penn Highway 
and Route 33) 
7:45am Load bus  
8:00am Depart 
10:15am Arrive at Sight & Sound 
11:00am See Noah 
1:45pm Leave Sight & Sound 
2:30pm Arrive at Shady Maple (res at 2:45) 
4:30pm Load bus  
6:30pm Arrive back at the Park & Ride 
 

This Week at BT@R 
 
Sunday, September 28th:  
9:30am Worship 
11:15am God’s Work Our Hands (OfÞce) 
Tuesday, September 30th: 
8:00am Men’s Breakfast (Palace Restaurant) 
7:00pm Scout Meeting (Lower-Level Hall) 
Wednesday, October 1st: 
7:45am Bus Trip (William Penn Park & Ride) 
9:00am Christian Service Women 
12:00pm Adult Study (Laros Hall) 
Thursday, October 2nd: 
6:00pm Adult Study (Laros Hall) 
Saturday, October 4th: 
9:00am Property Committee Meeting (Laros) 
Sunday, October 5th:  
9:30am Worship 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
 

September 28, 2025 
Acolyte – Jimmy Bleier 
Altar Guild – Fran Heslin, Tracy Schellhaas, 
Donna Ken 
Assisting Minister – Joe Bleier 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Kathy Remaly,  
Jody Fliter, Mary Mann, Kathy Pecuch,  
Carol Lopez 
Communion Assistants – Karen Favinger, 
Nancy Kostas 
Counters – Pat Little, Mary Bender,  
Dolores Kennedy 
Flower Delivery – Karen Favinger 
Greeters – Ron & Sandy Horwath 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Michel Lloyd 
Ushers – Dolores Kennedy, Pat & Ed Little 

October 5, 2025 
Acolyte – Sandy Butch 
Altar Guild – Ron & Sandy Horwath,  
Joan Erb 
Assisting Minister – Joe Bleier 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Sandy Butch,  
Karen Schoch, Carolyn Galle, Karen 
Favinger, Louise Fielding 
Communion Assistants – Kevin Remaly, 
Kenny Remaly 
Counters –  
Karen Koch, Sue Strawn, Cheryl Achey 
Flower Delivery – Glenn Breidenbach 
Greeters – Kenda Riley, Nancy Kostas 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Gina Brockway 
Ushers – Nancy Kostas, Sue Strawn 
 

 



 
 
Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

Council 
President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 
Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 
Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 
Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 


